PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Monica Jungster, Montana House (406) 888-5393 or 1960mthouse@qwestoffice.net www.montanahouse.info

For release the weeks of February 4th and 11th

"Going 'Loopy' in Glacier and the Bob" at the Montana House February 16, 2013

The Montana House and the Glacier National Park Fund are pleased to cohost a Look Listen and Learn presentation by **Chris Peterson**, Photographer for the Hungry Horse News. The event will be at 4 pm Saturday afternoon, February 16 at the Montana House in Apgar Village.

No, Chris is not going crazy. His photographic presentation is about taking long multi-day loop hikes in Glacier National Park and Bob Marshall Wilderness and adventures along the way.

Besides being an award winning photographer and editor, Peterson's work has appeared in the New York Times and National Geographic's Crown of the Continent Map. He is the creator of the quarterly *Glacier Park Magazine*, now available as an iPad app.

The presentation at the Montana House will begin at 4 p.m. with time for questions and a reception to follow. The event is open to the public without charge, but seating is limited, so reservations are needed. Please call 406-888-5393 or email: 1960mthouse@qwestoffice.net for additional information and to reserve your seats.

Hans and Toni Jungster established the Montana House Regional Craft Shop in 1960 in Apgar Village, just inside Glacier National Park. Their daughter, Monica and staff continue to carry on their mission: to celebrate and promote the creativity of Montana and Native American artists and craftsmen for our mutual benefit. The Montana House has been a long time avid supporter of Glacier Park and celebrated its 50th anniversary on June 26, 2010. The shop is open all year.

The Glacier National Park Fund is the non-profit partner for Glacier National Park, whose mission is to preserve and protect the beauty and heritage of the Park for the use and enjoyment of present and future generations. For further information, call 406-892-3250 or go to www.glaciernationalparkfund.org.